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Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

CLEAR 27-50
na-fvoio
CITRUS FRUITS —GRAPEFRUIT:

4/5 buctns FL Indian River Red fair
appearance 23-32 s 5.00 40-56 s 5.00
LEMONS: MARKET STEADY ctns AZ

140 s fr qual 10.00 165 s 12.00 200 s 12.00
CA 95s 25.00 fr qual 12.50-13.50mostly
13.00 115 s 18.00 frqual 11.50-1350most-

ly 12.00 140 s 13.00-14.00 mostly 13.00 fr
qual 10.00-11.00mostly 10.00-1050 165s
12.00- mostly 12.00 fr qual
1000-11.00 mostly 10.00 200 s fr qual
12.00- —LIMES; MARKET

STEADY 10 lbctns MX42s 550-65048s
550-6.00 54s 550-6.00 mostly 6.00 63s
550-6.00 40 lb ctns MX 130 s 16.00-17.00
-MISC CITRUS: 2.3 kg crts SP BOAT
Clementine 24s 3.00 poor cond 1.00-2.00
20s poor cond 150-2.00 28s 3.00 poor
cond 1.00-2.00 32s 3.00 poor cond
1.00- 36s 3.00 poor cond 150-2.00

40s 250 poor cond 1.00 10 kg crts SP
BOAT Clementine 84s 13.00-14.00
ORANGES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns CA Navel 56s 1250-13.50
mostly 1250-13.00 SOME 10.00 fr qual
9.00- 72s 12.50-13.50 mostly
12.50-13.00 fr qual 9.00-10.50 88s
12.00- mostly 1250-13.00 FR qual
g.50-9.00 113 s 11.00-11.50 fr qual
850-950 138 s fr qual 8.00-9.004/5 buctns
FL Navel 48s 7.00-8.0056s 7.00-9.00 64s
7.00- 80s 6.00-8.00 —TANGELOS:
4/5 buctns FL Orlando 80s 9.50
TANGERINES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 4/5 buctns FL Honey 80s fr
appearance 13.00-18.00 mos 13.00-14.00
100 s fr appearance 13.00-18.00 mos
13.00- 120 s 16.00 fr appearance
11.00- —TEMPLES: MARKET

ABOUT STEADY 4/5 buctns FL 64s fr
appearance 7.00-8.00few 9.00 80s 10.00fr
appearance 7.00-8.00few 9.00 100 s 9.00 fr
appearance 6.00-8.00 mos 7.00-8.00 125s
fr appearance 6.00-7.00

BERRIES —BLUEBERRIES; OFFER-
INGS LIGHT fits 12 I/2-pt flmwrpd cups
CL med-lge 15.00 —CRANBERRIES:
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE MISC BERRIES: OFFER-
INGS LIGHT fits 12 1/2-pt bids with Uds
GU Blackberries IS.OO
RASPBERRIES: OFFERINGS LIGHT
fits 12 5.5-oz cups flmwrpd CLRed 30.00
—STRAWBERRIES: MARKET CA
LOWER, FL ABOUT STEADY, fits 12
1-pt bids CA med-lge 13.00-16.00mostly
16.00 FL med-lge 10.00-12.00 mostly
10.00 some 8.00

MELONS —CANTALOUPS: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY 1/2 ctns CR 12s
18.0015 s 18.00HD 12s20.00 23s 18.00-

-HONEYDEWS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 2/3 ctns CR 4s ord cond
5.00-6.00 Ss 13.00
oid cond 5.00-6.00 6s 14.00 ord cond

5.00-6.00 OU 5s 13.00 6s 13.00HO 4s fr
cond 8.00-10.00 Ss 14.00 6s 14.00 MX 5s
fr qual 8.00-9.00 6s 14.00fr qual 8.00-9.00
8s 14.00 —MISC MELONS: OFFER-
INGS INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
WATERMELONS: MARKET SLIGHT-
LY LOWER ctns per ctn FL Sangria 4s
12.00 HD Red Seedless 5s fr cond 10,00
MX Allsweet 3s 18.00 4s 15.00-16.00

NON-CITRUS FRUITS —APPLES:
MARKET STEADY ctns trypk CA U.S.
ExFcy Granny Smith 100 s 19.00-20.00
PINK LADY USXFCY 88S 20.00 NY
U.S. One Red Delicious 100 s 10.00 WA
WAExFcy Red Delicious 80s 1650-17.50
88a 16.00-1750 100 s 1600-1750Golden
Delicious 80s 24.00 88s 24.00 fr cond
16.00 100 s fr cond 16.00 113 s 21.00 Fuji
56s 17.00 U.S. ExFcy Golden Delicious
100 s 1850-20.00 113 s 1850 WAFcy Red
Delicious 64s 12.00-13.0072s 12.00-13.00
80s 12.00-13.00 88s 12.00-13.00 100s
12.00- 113 s 15.00 125 s 15.00 Fuji
36s 13.00-14.00ctns celpk NY U.S. ExFcy
Mclntosh 100 s 20.00 U.S. One Mclntosh
100 s 10.00 VT U.S. One Mclntosh 96s
10.00- 120 s 9.00-10.00 140 s few

9.00- —APRICOTS: ctns 2 lyr trypk
CL BOAT Modesto 90s 14.00
AVOCADOS: MARKET STEADY ctns 2
lyrCA Hass 48s FEW 38.00 MX Hass 48s
33.00

—BANANAS: MARKET STEADY 40
lb ctns IMPORT 11.00fair qual 8.00-9.00
SML 7.00-8.00mos 8.00 Baby 10.00 40 lb
ctns bagged IMPORT 10.00 ctns institu-
tional pk IMPORT petite 13.00
CHERRIES: OFFERINGS NONE
FRUITS OTHER: ctns 1 lyrFL Carambola
- Star Fruit 20s few 10.00-12.00 25s few
10.00- ctns 2 lyrCACactus Pears 60s
24.00 —GRAPES; MARKET STEADY
19 lb lugs bgd CA Black Pearl med 12.00
NEW CROP 19 lb lugs wrpd CL BOAT
Red Globe med-lge 16.00-17.00 18 lbhigs
bgd CL BOAT Thompson Seedless med-
lge 18.00-20.00med 16.00-18.00 Ige 22.00
one label 26.00 Flame Seedless med-lge
17.00- mostly 18.00-20.00 med
14.00- Ige 22.00-24.00 While Seed-

less Type med 18.00 18 lb bigs wrpd CL
BOAT Thompson Seedless med 18.00
Black Seedless med-lge 18.00-20.00most-
ly 20.00 16 lb lugs wrpd CL BOAT
Thompson Seedless med 22.00-24.00
Flame Seedless Ige 24.00 Black Seedless
med-lge 22.00 —KIWIFRUTT: MARKET
STEADY fits I lyrGR 39s 6.00-7.00 ctre
22 lb IseCA 39sz 14.0043 sz 12.00 10kg
cntis IT 25 sz 17.00 27 sz 17.00
MANGOES: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —NECTARINES:
OFFERINGS LIGHT 2 lyr trypk
CLBOAT Various Yellow Flesh Varieties
52s 12.00-13.00 60s 10.00-11.00
PAPAYA: 37 lb ctns FL Green Cooking
Type 11.00 —PEACHES: OFFERINGS
LIGHT 2-lyr ttypk CL BOAT
Flavorcrest 48s 17.00-18.00occ 19.00
PEARS: MARKET STEADY std ctns
wtpd OR U.S. One Bose 70s 20.00 80s
20.00 90s 20.00 100 s 18.00 110 s 16.00
120 s 15.00 WA WAFcy Bartlett 110s
15.00 Red Sensation 120 s fr cond 7.00

PERSIMMONS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE -PINEAPPLES:

MARKETABOUT STEADY ctns 1 lyrHl
AIR 6s 12.0012.30 ctns 2 lyr CR 10s
11.00 some 10.00 12s 11.00-12.00mostly
12.00 some 10.00MX 10s 7.30 some 8.00
—PLANTAINS: SO lb ctns CR Oteen
11.30 Yellow 13.50 —PLUMS: OFFER-

INGS INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
POMEGRANATES: OFFERINGS NONE
—PRUNES: OFFERINGS NONE

Friend’s
Stockyard Inc.
AccMml, Md. 21520

Report Supplied by Auction
January 12, 1998

STOCK BULLS AND STEERS
(200-300 LBS.) 37.00-80.0 a

STOCK HEIFERS: 36.00-70.00.
SLAUGHTER STEERS: GOOD TO

CHOICE 62.30-65.00; MEDIUM TO
GOOD 38.0062.00, HEAVY CHOICE
OVER 1430 LB. 53.00-63.00.

HOLSTEIN STEERS: HEAVY
CHOICE 37.00-30.30, LIGHT
38.0043.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: GOOD TO
CHOICE 61.50-64.60; MEDIUM TO
GOOD 47.0061.00.

BULLS: HEAVY 33.0045.00, LIGHT
38.004000.

COWS: UTILITY (HOLSTEIN)
34.0042.00. COMMERCIAL TO GOOD
31.00-34.00, CULL COWS 30.00 AND
DOWN.

VEALS; GOOD TO CHOICE
SO.OO-65.00, MEDIUM TO GOOD
20.0046.00.

808 CALVES: 20.00 AND DOWN.
HOLSTEIN BULL CALVES

RETURN TOFARM (90 TO 120LB>UP
TO 110.00.

HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES
RETURN TOFARM(90 TO 120LB.)-UP
TO 105.00.

BEEF CROSS CALVES RETURN
TO FARM UP TO 60.00.

HOGS: TOP QUALITY UP TO 34.00,
HEAVY UP TO 35.00, LIGHT
24.00-32.00.

SOWS: 29.003330.
MALE HOGS: 25.00-30.00.
LAMBS. LIGHT AND FEEDER,

NONE AVAILABLE.
SHEEP: IS.OO-34.00.
LIVESTOCK PRICES ARB ALL

GIVEN PER HUNDRED WEIGHT!
Dewart Hay & Livestock

Dewart, Pa.
Moaday, Jaauary 13, 1994

Report Sapplad by AmcOam
STEERS: TOO FEW TO QUOTE.
HEIFERS: TOO FEW TO QUOTE.
GOOD COWS: 30.0042.75.
CANNERS AND CUTTERS

20.00-30.00.
BULLS: 30.00403 a
VEAL 130-190 LBS. 1000-125.00,

90-130 LBS. 20.00-8000.
HOGS: NONE.
SOWS: (ME AT 26.00
FEEDER PIGS: 15.00-39.00 HEAD.
HAY: 6aoo-167.50.
STRAW: 65.00-87.00
WOOD: 25.00-65.00 LOAD.
CORN: 55.009000.
OATS; 2.102.43 BU.

YEAR AGO (ACT)

Full Line Of Spray Materials
For Corn, Soybeans and Alfalfa

———————— •

NOTICE
Our Grower Information
MeetingWill Be Held...

MONDAY TUESDA
JAN. 19th JAN. 27th

ForLocation and Reservations Call
717-949-3860

Early Order Pre-Payment
Prices In Effect!!

2-r JAMES H.
PATCHES

RD 2, Prescott Rd., Meyerstown, PA 17067
VA Mi. Northwest ofSchaefferstown

(717) 949*3860

TUESDAY 1/14/98 (ESI)
WEEK AGO (ESI)

WEEK TO DATE (ESI)
SAME PD LT WK (EST)
SAME PD LT YR (EST)

Frederick
Livestock
Auction

Frederick, Mi
January 12, 1998

Report Supplied by Auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: 123HEAD, 2.00

LOWER. UTILITY 33.00-38.00; HIGH
DRESSING TO 39.30; CANNBRS
28.0033.00; SHELLY 28.00 DOWN.

BULLS: 3 HEAD. YG#2 10001300
LBS. 38.00-40.50.

FED STEERS: FEW STANDARD
42.0044.73.

FED HEIFERS: NONE.
VEAL CALVES: 264 HEAD. CULLS

85-110 LBS. 30.0038.00; 6080 LBS.
20.00-32.00; WEAK/ROUGH 19.00
DOWN.

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS,
STEADY PRICES. «1 100120 LBS.
90.00114.00; 9095 LBS. 73.00110.00;
8085 LBS. 40.0070.00; HOLSTEIN
HEIFERS 10.0020.00 LOWER. «1
100120 LBS. 85.0099.00; #2 80110

LBS. 40.0080.00; BEEF X BULLS
40.0071.00; FEW HEIFERS TO 4000.

BUTCHER HOGS: 32 HEAD.PRICES
HIGHER! US# 1-2 240-270 LBS.
333034.00;2 HEAD302LBS. AT36.00;
5 HEAD 165-185 LBS. 36.0038.00.

BOARS: 250275 LBS. 220025.25.
STOCK CATTLE: STEERS. NONE.

HBIFRS SMALL AND MED. FRAME
300500LBS. 56.0061.00. 500700LBS.
48.0058.00.

BULLS: NONE.
SHEEP: 35.004000 1 AT 6000
PIGS AND SHOATS: BY THE LB.. 11

HEAD 98-120 LBS. 31.003200 1 140
LB. AT 35.00.

Grantsville
Livestock

Graatartle, Marylaad
Report Sappßad by Aacttaa

Sat, Jaaaary 10, 1994
STOCK BULLS AND STEERS

200500 LBS. 45.0075.00
STOCK HEIFERS 35.0065.00.

BETTER
1350.00-1550.00.

SLAUGHTER STEERS GOOD TO
CHOICE. NONE AVAILABLE;
MEDIUM TO GOOD 45.0061.00.

HOLSTEIN STEERS GOOD
413049.00; LIGHT 35.0048.00

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS GOOD TO
CHOICE. NONE AVAILABLE;
MEDIUM TO GOOD 42.00-6050.

BULLS: HEAVY 36.0045.00, LIGHT
40.00-44.50.

SHORTBRED
600.00-985.00.

COWS: UTILITY HOLSTEINS
3X0044.75, CANNERS 25.00-31.00,
CULLS 27.00 AND DOWN.

VEALS GOOD TO CHOICE UP TO
76.00, MEDIUM TOGOOD 35.00-5S.Oa

808 CALVES: 2XOO AND DOWN.
HOLSTEIN BULL CALVES RETURN

CORN SILAGE

SMI- vr wi'H*!.. ypbl»rt«s? Ortiroiffl vr*PMfl(U-?rA
Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, January 17, 1998-Al3

Estimated Daily Livestock Slaughter
Under Federal Impaction

January 14. 1996
CATTLE CALVES

134.000 7.000
133.000 7.000
130.000 6,000

393.000 16,000
376.000 19,000
367.000 19,000

HOGS
mfioo
310.000
346.000
1.115.000
1.115.000
1.040.000

SHEEP
14.000
14.000
14.000

41.000
45.000
40.000

TO FARM: 90-120 LBS. UP TO 88.00.
HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES

RETURN TO FARM UP TO 100.00.
BEEF X CALVES RETURN TO

FARM: UP TO 75.00.
HOGS: TOP QUALITY 35.00-40.00.

HEAVY 33.00-37.00, LIGHT
30.00- FEEDER PIGS BY THE
HEAD, UP TO 40.00.

SOWS: UP TO 4000.
MALE HOGS: UP TO 33.00.
LAMBS: 70-85 LBS. UP TO 104.00;

85-125 LBS. UPTO98.00; 30-60LBS.,UP
TO 134.00; CULLS 60.00 AND DOWN.

SHEEP: UP TO 46.00.
GOATS: ALLBYTHEHEAD,LARGE

50.00- MEDIUM 20.00-80.00;
SMALL 8.0034.00.

New Holland
Dairy

New Holland SatM Stable!
WedDHda;, Janurjr 14, 1998
Report nipplied bj auction

123DAIRY COWS, 171 HEIFERS. 15
BULLS. MARKET STEADY.

LOCAL FRESH COWS
385.00- FEW 1325.00-1550.00.

LOCAL SPRINGERS 450.00-1085.00.
FRESH HEIFERS 500.00-935.00. FEW

1150.00-
UPSTATE LOADS FRESH

650.00-1500.00.
FRESH COWS

SPRINGING HEIFERS LARGE
950.00-1085.00. SMALL 400.00-850.00.

HEIFERS

REGISTERED HEIFERS
835.00-1085.0 a

SMAJ.L OPEN HEIFERS
16aOO-575.00.

OPEN BREEDING AGE HEIFERS
eiaoo-Toaoo.

BULLS 15a00«10.00. PUREBREDS
375.00-660i00.

North Jersey
Livestock

HtdalWow, NJ
Report Supplied bj Audios
Tuceduy, Janmi17 13, 199 S

CALVES .05-1.17.
COWS .07* -.42.
EASY COWS .02-27*.
FEEDERS 300-400 LBS. .23-1.00.
HEIFERS .2S-.67.
BULLS .33* -.53.
STEERS 53* -.57.
ROASTING PIGS EACH 15.00-31.00.
SHEEP .40-.79.
LAMBS EACH 59.00-110.00.
LAMBS PER LB. 55-1.69.
GOATS EACH 47.50-13250.
KIDS EACH 12.00-13250,
HIDES EACH 16.00-24.00.
TOTAL: 760.

Approx. 400 Ton out of 16x70’ Silo
Good Com Content - You Haul It

Irwin H. Martin
717-949-6917 - Lebanon County, PA


